
SPECIAL INTEREST GROUPS 2018 
 
 

Education Management, leadership, Law, Policy Studies, Comparative 
and International Education 
 
Chairperson 
Vacant  
 
Secretary 
Dr Eric Eberlein 
University of Pretoria 
eric.eberlein@up.ac.za 
 
MEMBERS  
 
Dr RM Odendaal   UNISA  odendrm@unisa.ac.za 
Prof Kofi Poku Quan-Baffour  UNISA  quanbkp@unisa.ac.za  
Dr Marinda Neethling   NWU  marinda.neethling@nwu.ac.za 
Ms Sadi Seyama   UJ  sseyama@uj.ac.za 
Dr Walter Tshamano   TUT  tshamanown@tut.ac.za 
Dr Ruth Emsley   DE – Limpopo malrutemsley@gmail.com  
Dr Eric Eberlein   UP  eric.eberlein@up.ac.za 
 

 
Human Development in Education: Educational Psychology, Early 
Childhood Education, Movement Education and Inclusive Education  
 
Chairperson  
Dr Lorna Dreyer  
University of Stellenbosch  
lornadreyer@sun.ac.za    
 
Secretary  
Ms Andri Schoonen  
University of North-West  
andri.schoonen@nwu.ac.za    
 
MEMBERS (NAMES ARE OUTSTANDING) 
One new member: 
 

Maximus M. Sefotho University of Pretoria Maximus.sefotho@up.ac.za 

 
 

Curriculum Studies, Philosophy and Sociology of Education and 
Research Methodology 
 

mailto:eric.eberlein@up.ac.za
mailto:lornadreyer@sun.ac.za
mailto:andri.schoonen@nwu.ac.za
mailto:Maximus.sefotho@up.ac.za


Chairperson  
Mrs Shannon Doolings  
UMALUSI 
shannon.doolings@umalusi.org.za   
 
Secretary  
Prof Elize du Plessis  
UNISA  
dplesec@unisa.ac.za   
 
 
MEMBERS 
 

Du Plessis, EC (Prof) 
(Secretary) 

University of South Africa dplesec@unisa.ac.za 

Du Plessis, J (Mrs) AROS Jeanette.duplessis@aros.ac.za  

Du Plessis, S (Mrs) University of South Africa dpless1@unisa.ac.za  

Du Toit-Brits C (Prof)    North-West University Charlene.DuToit@nwu.ac.za 

Doolings, S (Mrs) 
(Chair) 

Umalusi Shannon.doolings@umalusi.org.za 

Lewis, JM (Dr) Tshwane University of 
Technology 

lewisj@tut.ac.za 

Makgabo, C (Mrs) University of Pretoria Connie.Makgabo@up.ac.za 

Maphutha, MM (Dr) University of Limpopo Mokwi.maphutha@ul.ac.za 

Maximus M. Sefotho 
(new) 

University of Pretoria Maximus.sefotho@up.ac.za 

Montemarano, M (Mrs) Oxford University Press linda.fisher@oup.com 

Pillay, R (Ms) South African Qualifications 
Authority 

rpillay@saqa.co.za 

Pitso, T (Dr) Vaal University of Technology biki@vut.ac.za 
Sujee, E (Dr) South African Qualifications 

Authority 
esujee@saqa.ac.za 

Van den Berg, G (Prof) University of South Africa vdberg@unisa.ac.za 

Van der Westhuizen, G 
(Prof) 

University of Johannesburg gertvdw@uj.ac.za 

Verster, MC (Ms) (new) North-West University Marisa.verster@nwu.ac.za 

 
 

Social Sciences in Education: Languages, History, EMS and 
Creative/Performing Arts 
 
Chairperson 
Prof Monwabisi Ralarala  
University of Fort Hare  
mralarala@ufh.ac.za  
 
MEMBERS (NAMES ARE OUTSTANDING) 
 
One new member 
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Odendaal, R (Dr) University of South Africa Odendrm@unisa.ac.za 

 
 

Science, Mathematics and Technology Education 
 
Chairperson 
Prof Anne-Mari Dicker 
UNISA 
Dickeam@unisa.ac.za  
 
Secretary 
Prof Zingiswa Jojo 
UNISA 
jojozmm@unisa.ac.za 
 
MEMBERS (NAMES ARE OUTSTANDING) 

 
 
Self-directed Learning 
 
Chairperson 
Prof Elsa Mentz 
Northwest University 
Elsa.Mentz@nwu.ac.za  
 
Secretary 
Dr Roxanne Bailey 
NWU 
Roxanne.Bailey@nwu.ac.za 
 
MEMBERS 
 

Name and Surname Institution Email 

address Roxanne Bailey NWU Roxanne.bailey@nwu.ac.za 
Charlene DuToit-Brits NWU Charlene.dutoit@nwu.ac.za 
Jako Olivier NWU Jako.olivier@nwu.ac.za 
Tsvara Peter Solusi University Tsvarap@solusi.ac.za 
Thomas Masvosve SPU Thomas.masvosve@spu.ac.za 
Ignatius Ticha CPUT ticha@cput.ac.za 
Amanda Morris CPUT morissa@cput.ac.za 
Koos de Villiers NWU Koos.deVilliers@nwu.ac.za 
Zanele Dube-Xaba UKZN Dubez@ukzn.ac.za 
Walter Tshamano TUT TshamanoWN@tut.ac.za 
Maitumeleng Nthonthlo UP Maitumeleng.nthontho@up.ac.za 
Mokwi Maphutha UL Mokwi.maphutha@ul.ac.za 
Prof Ayub Sheik UKZN sheika@ukzn.ac.za 
Elsa Mentz NWU Elsa.mentz@nwu.ac.za 
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